RESOLUTION	NO.	
LUTOOTOTION	140	

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF STAYTON, OREGON

Be it remembered that at a meeting of the Common Council of the Town of Stayton held on the 27th day of March, 1952, the following action was taken, in the matter of right of way easements.

Town of Stayton

That Whereas the Town of Stayton has acquired , through negotations, a perpetual right of way and easement over and across and in and to lands owned by T. G. Freres and Frances Freres, husband and wife; A. B. Dombrowsky, single; Lois E. Williams, single, Richard Schotthoeffer and Gertrude Schotthoeffer, husband and wife; C. K. Avey and Barbara Avey, husband and wife; J. H. McMann and Leona McMann, husband and wife, Frank Forrette and Doris Forrette, husband and wife; and Stayton Canning Co. Co-op., and

Whereas said right of way agreement shall be for the purpose of clearing, trenching for, laying, constructing, perpetually maintaining and perpetually repairing a pipeline for a water system and for a sewer system for said Town of Stayton.

THEREFO STAYTON, ORI AND OWNED BY PERPETUAL RI BE USED AS A FERENCE MADI	Z THÉ ABOV IGHT OF WA ABOVE SET	THE PROFE NAMED FORTH.	ERTY DE PARTIES SEMENT F	SCRIBED : IS TO BE OR THE TO	IN THE ACCEPT	ATTACHED ED AND E STAYTON	EXHIBIT ECOME A AND TO	
Passed	and adopt	ed by the	Common	Council	of the	Town of	Stayton	
Oregon this	27th day	of March,	1952.					
				Tamakan 1 rahin adalah da dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		MAYOR	
	•							
ATTEST								
DECODNED		hanna ann an a						
IGEOUIDER								
RECORDER		**************************************						